1	JOHN W. ZRYD ESQ. #292562 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN W. ZRYD ESQ.	ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego				
2	402 West Broadway, Suite 400 San Diego, California 92101	08/24/2023 at 05:33:00 PM				
3	Telephone: (619) 955-0241 Facsimile: (619) 274-8187	Clerk of the Superior Court By E- Filing,Deputy Clerk				
4		by E Thing, Deputy Sich				
5						
6						
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
8		SAN DIEGO - CENTRAL				
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF	SAN DIEGO - CENTRAL				
10	SALAM RAZUKI,	Case No.: 37-2018-00034229-CU-BC-CTL Consolidated with				
11	Plaintiff,	37-2018-00039388-CU-BC-CTL				
12	vs.	OBJECTIONS TO PROPOSED ORDER AFTER HEARING RE DISTRIBUTION				
13) OF REMAINING RECEIVERSHIP) ESTATE FUNDS, AND ORDER				
14	NINUS MALAN, et. al.,) THEREON				
15	Defendants.					
16						
17 18	AND RELATED COMPLAINT-IN- INTERVENTION AND CROSS- COMPLAINTS AND CONSOLIDATED					
19	CASE					
20	Plaintiff Salam Razuki Objects To The) Proposed ORDER AFTER HEARING RE				
21	DISTRIBUTION OF REMAINING RECEIVERSHIP ESTATE FUNDS as follows:					
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
		1				
	1 Objections To Proposed Order And Order Thereon					
	Objections 10 Proposed					

	Material Objected To:	Grounds For Objection	Ruling O Objection
1	"The Receiver shall disburse \$282,993.40 to the CDTFA, in the manner directed by its counsel, the California Office of the Attorney General"	There is no determination in the Court's Order regarding the amount to be paid to the CDTFA.	Sustained: Overruled:
2	"The Receiver shall disburse all remaining funds in his possession, after payment of the CDTFA, to CBDCA, Inc., in care of its counsel Garmo & Garmo, LLP."	The Receiver has been discharged and is not involved in this case any longer.	Sustained:
			Overruled:
		"[A]ll remaining funds in his possession after	
		payment of the CDTFA" is vague, ambiguous, and improperly fails to state the	
		amount allegedly due to CBDCA to fully satisfy its	
		claims/lien in this matter, and improperly fails to	
		state that any distribution to CBDCA is in full	
		satisfaction of its claims/lien.	
Dat	ed: August 24, 2023	LAW OFFICES OF JOHN	N W. ZRYD, ESQ.
		/s/ John Zryd John W. Zryd, Esq.	
	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
Dat	ed:		
		Judge of the Superior Court County of San Diego	
		2	